

Chet Ram vs. State of H.P.

CWP No.12844 of 2025

22.08.2025 Present: Mr.Rishi Tandon, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Addl. A.G for the respondents-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and respondent No.4 respectively. Reply be filed on or before the next date.

List on 7th October, 2025 before the appropriate Bench.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 22, 2025
(naveen)