

**Chet Ram versus State of H.P and others**

**CWP No. 12844 of 2025**

**15.10.2025** Present: Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhuan and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. T.R. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**CWP No. 12844/2025**

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is allowed 10 days time to have instructions/ filing reply in terms of previous order. List thereafter.

**CMP No.19116/2025**

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translation of document in issue till the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**October 15, 2025**  
(yogesh)