

**Chet Ram Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.12844 of 2025**

25.03.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.4.

None for the petitioner. In the interest of justice,  
list after four weeks.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 25, 2026  
(Rishi)